

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8188 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 8856 OF 2025

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation ...Applicant
Department, Kalwa, Thane

Versus

Bhagwant Bhanji Thorat And Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.07.18
11:04:07 +0530

Mr. Mahesh Pawar with Ms. Leena Patil for the Applicant.
Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. G.P for Respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 16th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. This is an application filed by Minor Irrigation Department, Kalwa, District-Thane for condonation of delay in filing First Appeal. It is submitted that the amount under the impugned award is already deposited in Reference Court.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 13.08.2025.

3. Learned Addl. Government Pleader waives service for Respondent No.2/State.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)